

TRIPURA JUDICIAL ACADEMY NARSINGARH, AGARTALA

E-mail: tja.agt2014@gmail.com / Website: http://tja.tripura.gov.in

F.14(5)-HC/TJA/2015-2023/**5834-43**

Dated, Agartala, the **12th** December, 2023.

N_O_T_I_F_I_C_A_T_I_O_N

In partial modification of the earlier notification No. F.14 (5)-HC/TJA/2015-2023/4353-70 Dated, 23.08.2023, Hon'ble the High Court of Tripura has been pleased to nominate **Shri Shaurav Saha**, Civil Judge (Sr. Div.)–cum-Asstt. Sessions Judge, North Tripura, Dharmanagar to attend the Training programme on "Counter Terrorism (CT) Workshop-3 (SE-13)" to be held at National Judicial Academy, Bhopal in collaboration with Federal Judicial Centre (FJC), Washington and CEELI, Prague during the period from 16.12.2023 to 17.12.2023 in place of Sri Subhadeep Saha, Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Sonamura, Sepahijala District who has been exempted from attending the aforesaid Training Programme.

Attendance in the programme will be treated as Official duty.

Sd/-

(Hrishikesh Chakrabarti) Director Tripura Judicial Academy

Copy to: -

- 1. The Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice, A. Lodh, Judge, High Court of Tripura, Agartala (Judge In-Charge of Judicial Education and Training);
- 2. The Registrar General, High Court of Tripura, Agartala;
- 3. The District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura District, Dharmanagar.
- 4. The District & Sessions Judge, Sepahijala District, Sonamura.
- 5. Sri Subhadeep Saha, Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Sonamura, Sepahijala District for information.
- Shri Shaurav Saha, Civil Judge (Sr. Div.)–cum-Asstt. Sessions Judge, North Tripura, Dharmanagar for information and compliance. Contact: Mobile: 9774702270, Email: <u>shaurav.saha@aij.gov.in</u>.

7. The System Analyst, High Court of Tripura, Agartala with request to upload the Notification in the website of the High Court of Tripura and the website of Tripura Judicial Academy.

Also copy for information to: -

- 1. **The Director, National Judicial Academy, Bhopal**. This refers to letter no. NJA/Dir./Ac. Prog./2023-24/ dated, 01.07.2023, Tel: +91-7552696766/ Fax- +91-7552696904, E-mail: director.nja@nja.gov.in/ njabhopal@nja.gov.in.
- The Registrar (Administration), National Judicial Academy, India, Bhadbhada Road, P.O. Suraj Nagar, Bhopal – 462 044 (M.P.), Fax- 917552696904, E-mail: nja@nja.gov.in/registraradmin@nja.gov.in.

Director <u>Tripura Judicial Academy</u>